ETAS ID: TM473687

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank		05/10/2018	Bank: FRANCE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. Ray McDermott, S.A.
Street Address:	757 Eldridge Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima: PANAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2005280	J. RAY MCDERMOTT M
Registration Number:	2011082	M. J. RAY MCDERMOTT
Registration Number:	2099842	M J. RAY MCDERMOTT
Registration Number:	2001934	M J. RAY MCDERMOTT
Registration Number:	0818429	MC DERMOTT
Registration Number:	0825477	MCDERMOTT
Registration Number:	0818437	MC DERMOTT
Registration Number:	0817557	M MCDERMOTT INC.
Registration Number:	2857650	MCDERMOTT M
Registration Number:	2672639	SPARTEC
Registration Number:	0816760	"MC DERMOTT"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125086101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(713) 221-3306

docketing@bracewell.com **Correspondent Name:** Constance Gall Rhebergen

P.O. Box 61389

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0463

Phone:

Email:

Address Line 1:

900450436

Address Line 4: Hous	Houston, TEXAS 77208	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0020379.006003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke Smith	
SIGNATURE:	/Luke Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CREDIT AGRICOLE Release of Trademarks Security Interest (June 30 2017)#page1.tif source=CREDIT AGRICOLE Release of Trademarks Security Interest (June 30 2017)#page2.tif source=CREDIT AGRICOLE Release of Trademarks Security Interest (June 30 2017)#page3.tif source=CREDIT AGRICOLE Release of Trademarks Security Interest (June 30 2017)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0464

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2017, (the "Agreement") by J. Ray McDermott, S.A., (the "Assignor") to Crédit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank, as Collateral Agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2017, on reel 006104 frame 0234, Assignors granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications, as well as domain names, owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: May 10, 2018

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

#5686041

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0465

Crédit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Hope Dilahuat

Tille: Marajung Duesto

By:

Name?

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0466

Schedule A TO

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Type</u>	<u>Number</u>	Application Date
J. RAY MCDERMOTT M	2,005,280	April 7, 1995
M. J. RAY MCDERMOTT	2,011,082	March 10, 1995
M J. RAY MCDERMOTT	2,099,842	March 10, 1995
M J. RAY MCDERMOTT	2,001,934	March 10, 1995
MC DERMOTT	0,818,429	August 5, 1965
MCDERMOTT	0,825,477	August 5, 1965
MC DERMOTT	0,818,437	August 5, 1965
"MCDERMOTT"	0,816,760	August 5, 1965
M MCDERMOTT INC.	0,817,557	June 17, 1965
MCDERMOTT M	2,857,650	July 8, 2003
SPARTEC	2,672,639	February 14, 2000

DOMAIN NAMES

client.mcdermott.com	2.7.2008
contractor.mcdermott.com	2.7.2008
jraymcdermott.biz	4.10.2002
jraymcdermott.com	3.29.1996
jraymcdermott.info	4.10.2002
jraymcdermott.us	8.5.2002
mcdermott.com	9.22.1992
mcdermottinc.com	1.25.2006
mcdermottinc.net	1.25.2006
mcdermottinternational.com	1.25.2006
mcdermottinternational.net	1.25.2006
mcdermottinternationalinc.com	1.25.2006
mcdermottinternationalinc.net	1.25.2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0467

#5686041

mcdermott-investors.com	2.1.2007
mcdermott-investors.net	2.1.2007
mcdermottwuchuan.cn	3.12.2009
mcdermottwuchuan.cn.com	3.12.2009
mcdermottwuchuan.com	3.12.2009
mcdmail.net	2.27.2015
mcpipe.biz	9.16.2002
mcpipe.info	9.16.2002
mcpipe.us	9.16.2002
mentorsubsea.biz	4.10.2002
mentorsubsea.com	6.29.2001
mentorsubsea.info	4.10.2002
sailars.biz	9.16.2002
spartec.us	8.05.2002

#5686041

RECORDED: 05/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0468